
American Fern Society

President
Kathleen Pryer
Department of Biology
Duke University
Durham, NC 27707-0338
pryer@duke.edu

Program Director 
James (Eddie) Watkins
Colgate University
13 Oak Drive
Hamilton, New York 13346
315-228-7660
jwatkins@mail.colgate.edu

American Bryological and  
Lichenological Society

President
Jon Shaw 
Department of Biology
Duke University 
Durham, NC 27708 
919-660-7344 
shaw@duke.edu 

Program Director
Larry St. Clair
Brigham Young University
Provo Utah, 84602 
(801)-422-6211
larry_stclair@byu.edu

Local Representative 
Roger Rosentreter
Bureau of Land Management
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709

International Association of 
Plant Taxonomists

President
Vicky Funk
Smithsonian Institution
PO Box 37012
Washington, DC 20013-7012
funkv@si.edu

Secretary-General
Karol Marhold
Institute of Botany
Slovak Academy of Sciences
Dubravska cesta 9 
SK-845-23 Bratislava 
Slovakia 
office@iapt-taxon.org

American Society of Plant 
Taxonomists

President
Ken Sytsma
University of Wisconsin
Madison, WI 53706
608-262-4490 
kjsytsma@wisc.edu

Program Director
Harvey E. Ballard, Jr.
Department of Environmental & 
Plant Biology
315 Porter Hall, Ohio University
Athens, Ohio 45701, USA
(740) 593-4659
ballardh@ohio.edu

Botanical Society of America

President
Pamela Diggle
University of Colorado
Boulder, CO 80309-0334
(303) 492-4860
Pamela.Diggle@colorado.edu

Program Director
David Spooner
University of Wisconsin
Madison, WI 53706
608-890-0309
david.spooner@ars.usda.gov

Field Trip Coordinator
Jim Smith
Department of Biology
Boise State University
Boise, ID 83725-1515
208-426-3551
jfsmith@boisestate.edu

Conference Director
Johanne Stogran
125 Connemara Drive
Granville, OH 43023
740-927-8501
johanne@botany.org


